

Value Added By Industry at Constant (2007) Prices, Jan 2007 - Mar 2017 (Seasonally Unadjusted)
J\$ Millions

Industry	Years										
	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Total Value Added at Basic Prices											
Q1	193,924	194,147	186,583	183,572	186,569	185,496	183,339	186,609	187,090	188,817	189,001
Q2	193,364	192,127	183,317	178,545	182,316	182,400	181,935	185,673	187,089	189,978	
Q3	188,386	186,064	181,488	179,566	180,345	179,804	180,425	177,887	180,658	184,531	
Q4	191,577	188,638	183,710	182,789	185,579	183,340	186,820	186,499	187,990	190,617	
Annual	767,251	760,976	735,098	724,472	734,809	731,040	732,519	736,668	742,827	753,943	
Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing											
Q1	12,412	10,150	11,081	11,716	13,221	13,650	12,074	14,244	13,892	14,347	13,827
Q2	11,074	9,835	11,007	10,394	11,394	12,699	11,879	13,847	14,043	15,287	
Q3	9,158	8,989	10,407	10,833	11,198	11,412	11,970	9,182	9,682	12,472	
Q4	8,251	9,398	11,242	10,804	12,439	11,611	13,068	11,459	11,062	12,877	
Annual	40,895	38,372	43,737	43,747	48,252	49,372	48,991	48,732	48,679	54,983	
Mining & Quarrying											
Q1	8,345	8,015	5,843	3,346	4,594	4,382	3,959	4,292	4,339	4,280	3,855
Q2	8,524	8,328	3,258	3,310	4,352	3,939	4,142	4,127	4,368	4,285	
Q3	7,549	7,382	3,161	4,155	4,418	3,951	4,151	4,065	4,038	4,116	
Q4	7,935	7,769	3,365	4,158	4,460	4,001	4,463	4,377	4,277	3,775	
Annual	32,353	31,494	15,627	14,969	17,824	16,273	16,715	16,861	17,022	16,456	
Manufacture											
Q1	17,342	17,449	16,296	16,000	15,983	16,145	16,015	16,036	15,658	15,770	16,192
Q2	17,324	17,349	15,780	15,092	14,867	14,652	14,718	15,481	15,329	15,648	
Q3	17,242	17,077	16,826	15,737	16,045	16,162	16,068	15,034	16,031	16,402	
Q4	16,192	15,697	15,449	14,734	15,760	15,529	15,395	15,136	15,895	16,296	
Annual	68,100	67,572	64,351	61,563	62,655	62,488	62,196	61,687	62,913	64,116	
Food, Beverages & Tobacco											
Q1	9,662	9,464	9,010	8,742	9,006	9,260	9,283	9,341	9,274	9,319	9,785
Q2	9,515	9,421	8,573	8,362	8,748	8,777	8,756	9,172	9,346	9,362	
Q3	8,872	8,602	8,508	8,579	8,732	8,904	8,860	9,049	9,378	9,681	
Q4	7,951	7,755	7,534	7,506	7,611	7,553	7,771	7,756	8,106	8,633	
Annual	36,000	35,242	33,625	33,189	34,097	34,494	34,670	35,318	36,104	36,995	
Other Manufacturing											
Q1	7,680	7,984	7,286	7,258	6,977	6,886	6,732	6,695	6,384	6,451	6,407
Q2	7,808	7,928	7,206	6,730	6,119	5,875	5,962	6,309	5,983	6,286	
Q3	8,370	8,475	8,317	7,159	7,313	7,258	7,209	5,985	6,653	6,721	
Q4	8,242	7,941	7,914	7,228	8,148	7,976	7,625	7,379	7,789	7,664	
Annual	32,100	32,328	30,723	28,375	28,557	27,995	27,528	26,368	26,809	27,122	
Electricity & Water Supply											
Q1	6,122	6,046	5,960	5,892	6,033	5,917	5,737	5,765	5,605	5,904	5,935
Q2	6,372	6,255	6,365	6,209	6,181	6,073	5,949	5,853	5,899	6,192	
Q3	5,929	6,267	6,618	6,237	6,086	6,011	5,798	5,736	5,916	6,066	
Q4	6,070	6,147	6,303	5,828	5,928	5,703	5,758	5,618	5,873	5,986	
Annual	24,493	24,715	25,246	24,166	24,228	23,704	23,242	22,972	23,293	24,148	
Construction											
Q1	16,058	16,457	14,962	14,572	14,632	13,757	13,810	13,985	14,179	14,244	14,335
Q2	14,181	13,713	12,048	11,747	11,958	11,454	11,697	11,892	11,999	12,246	
Q3	15,471	13,699	12,835	12,716	12,896	12,384	12,657	12,935	13,094	12,994	
Q4	18,118	15,123	14,024	14,132	14,123	13,657	14,044	14,271	14,415	14,486	
Annual	63,828	58,992	53,869	53,167	53,609	51,252	52,208	53,083	53,687	53,970	
Wholesale & Retail Trade; Repairs & Installation of Machinery											
Q1	35,620	35,790	34,552	33,003	32,951	32,627	32,640	32,713	32,889	33,070	33,173
Q2	35,601	35,768	34,322	32,770	32,972	32,513	32,345	32,374	32,560	32,721	
Q3	34,220	33,874	32,615	31,341	31,499	31,033	30,990	31,143	31,331	31,267	
Q4	36,685	36,041	34,720	33,886	34,020	33,386	33,426	33,608	33,826	33,920	
Annual	142,126	141,473	136,209	131,000	131,442	129,559	129,401	129,838	130,606	130,978	
Hotels&Restaurants											
Q1	9,409	10,304	10,251	10,940	11,400	11,489	11,257	11,295	11,751	12,031	12,165
Q2	9,606	9,770	10,161	10,054	10,285	10,763	10,841	11,104	11,251	11,401	
Q3	8,514	8,394	8,604	8,806	8,800	9,053	9,139	9,521	9,638	9,850	
Q4	8,538	8,373	8,561	9,041	9,134	9,017	9,550	10,086	10,181	10,437	
Annual	36,067	36,841	37,577	38,841	39,619	40,322	40,787	42,006	42,821	43,719	

Value Added By Industry at Constant (2007) Prices, Jan 2007 - Mar 2017 (Seasonally Unadjusted)
J\$ Millions

Industry	Years										
	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Transport, Storage & Communication											
Q1	23,334	22,809	20,498	20,881	20,252	19,773	19,966	20,045	20,034	20,149	20,232
Q2	23,461	22,749	21,693	20,878	21,108	20,836	20,702	20,826	21,142	21,324	
Q3	22,180	21,280	21,197	20,206	19,504	19,799	19,872	20,029	20,377	20,511	
Q4	21,100	20,485	20,859	20,030	19,584	19,980	20,178	20,448	20,597	20,723	
Annual	90,075	87,323	84,247	81,995	80,448	80,388	80,718	81,348	82,150	82,707	
Finance & Insurance Services											
Q1	19,319	20,323	20,876	20,259	19,939	20,015	19,973	20,115	20,236	20,576	20,784
Q2	19,344	19,965	20,843	19,752	20,309	20,348	20,397	20,563	20,732	21,027	
Q3	19,459	19,487	20,157	19,341	19,248	19,116	18,996	19,101	19,233	19,431	
Q4	21,121	21,839	22,210	21,914	21,681	21,652	21,900	22,160	22,339	22,568	
Annual	79,243	81,614	84,086	81,266	81,177	81,131	81,266	81,939	82,540	83,602	
Real Estate, Renting & Business Activities											
Q1	19,418	19,973	19,691	19,544	19,459	19,421	19,504	19,616	19,695	19,805	19,863
Q2	20,190	20,585	20,233	20,063	20,044	19,845	19,913	20,042	20,151	20,267	
Q3	20,127	20,428	20,369	20,195	20,171	20,122	20,201	20,279	20,395	20,506	
Q4	20,092	20,050	19,860	19,591	19,493	19,601	19,678	19,774	19,883	19,971	
Annual	79,827	81,036	80,153	79,393	79,167	78,989	79,296	79,711	80,124	80,549	
Producers of Government Services											
Q1	22,704	22,470	22,626	22,805	22,918	22,870	22,857	22,815	22,805	22,774	22,777
Q2	24,482	24,330	24,399	24,257	24,486	24,529	24,488	24,438	24,391	24,351	
Q3	25,373	25,728	25,721	25,707	25,935	25,721	25,653	25,599	25,585	25,571	
Q4	23,592	23,762	23,388	23,814	23,755	23,770	23,742	23,710	23,679	23,636	
Annual	96,151	96,290	96,134	96,583	97,094	96,890	96,740	96,562	96,460	96,332	
Other Services											
Q1	12,892	13,173	13,151	12,942	12,941	13,029	12,967	13,057	13,326	13,457	13,481
Q2	12,191	12,248	12,452	12,158	12,220	12,408	12,515	12,658	12,771	12,898	
Q3	12,158	12,193	12,239	12,126	12,089	12,394	12,281	12,520	12,630	12,755	
Q4	12,725	12,690	12,558	12,474	12,654	12,652	12,839	13,066	13,223	13,354	
Annual	49,966	50,304	50,400	49,700	49,904	50,483	50,602	51,301	51,950	52,464	
Less Financial Intermediation Services Indirectly Measured											
Q1	9,051	8,811	9,205	8,328	7,752	7,581	7,422	7,370	7,319	7,592	7,619
Q2	8,985	8,769	9,246	8,139	7,858	7,659	7,653	7,533	7,546	7,670	
Q3	8,994	8,734	9,260	7,833	7,544	7,354	7,352	7,256	7,291	7,410	
Q4	8,843	8,735	8,829	7,614	7,454	7,219	7,220	7,214	7,260	7,412	
Annual	35,873	35,049	36,540	31,914	30,608	29,813	29,647	29,373	29,416	30,084	

Source: Statistical Institute of Jamaica web site